
 Job Leads of the Week for  

July 21, 2025 

Information regarding jobs listed in this report can be found by visiting www.ohiomeansjobs.com    Our resource room is equipped with many tools to 
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FULTON COUNTY 
Fulton County Engineer 
Seasonal Help 

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=97&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Fulton-County-Engineer-

Seasonal-Help-428 

 

Fulton County Health Department 
Billing Specialist / Data Entry  

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Health-Department-Billing-

SpecialistData-432 

Case Manager 

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Health-Department-Case-

Manager-433 

 

Fulton County Job & Family Services  
Social Worker (Assessment/Investigative Unit) 

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Fulton-County-JFS-Social-

Service-Worker--434 

======================================================================================= 

School District 
Evergreen Local School District 
Elementary Principal 

https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=5204994 

 

Four County Career Center 
Data Quality Manger 

https://jobs.institutedata.com/job/4018634/data-quality-manager/ 

EMIS / Data Quality Manager 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291449686&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6577328337&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Guest Services and Skills Instructor 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291449606&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6577328341&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

Pettisville Local School District 
5th Grade Math and Science Teacher 

https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=5191524 

 

Swanton Local School District 
High School Girls Golf Coach 

https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=5261183 

 

Wauseon Exempted Village School 
Assistant Operations Supervisor 

https://jobs.institutedata.com/job/4035341/assistant-operations-supervisor/ 

======================================================================================= 
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METAMORA 
Parker Hannifin 
Assembly – Filters (3rd) 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=289121845&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6522144360&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43540%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Manufacturing Engineering  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=289116762&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6521926296&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43540%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Maintenance Technician 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=289121935&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6522139686&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43540%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Shipping / Receiving Flex Tech 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=288805727&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6514488374&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43540%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

The Andersons Inc.  
Seasonal Grain Inspector / Operations Worker 

https://andersonsinc.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/TheAndersonsCareers/job/Metamora-OH/Seasonal-Grain-Inspector-Operations-

Worker_R11508 

 

PETTISVILLE 
M&R Ready Mix  
Mechanic  

https://mepjobs.birddoghr.com/Job/945064 

Mixer Truck Driver 

https://procoreconstructionjobboard.birddoghr.com/Job/932718 

 

The Gerken Company 
Concrete Plants area Manager - West 

https://jobs.transforce.com/viewjob/The-Gerken-Companies/Concrete-Plants-Area-Manager---West/Pettisville-

OH/PJ/eyJpZCI6IjA3NjcxMjE0LTUzNzctNGJjZi04MWIyLTQxZTg2MTJmYTJiNCIsInNvdXJjZSI6InBhcnRuZXJlZC1qb2IifQ==?

fs=6&source-page=search&l=Toledo-OH&q=cdl-a&q=cdl-b&q=cdl-c 

 

SWANTON 
Farmers and Merchants State Bank 
Branch Manager 

https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/3425236 

 

Kroger 
Courtesy Clerk / Grocery Bagger 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136132 

Cashier  

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136098 

Grocery Clerk 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136149 

Online Grocery Pick – Up Clerk 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136181 

Bakery/ Deli Clerk 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/136064 

 

Department of Transportation 
Supervisory Air Traffic Control Specialist (Operations Supervisor – MSS-2) 

https://federalgovernmentjobs.us/jobs/Supervisory-Air-Traffic-Control-Specialist-Operations-Supervisor-MSS-2-840686400.html 
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WFS Express Inc.  
Air Logistics Warehouse Associate 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291495202&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6578186954&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26zip%3d43558%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

WAUSEON 
DaVita Inc.  
Patient Care Technician 

https://diversityjobs.com/career/13347871/Patient-Care-Technician-Ohio-Wauseon 

 

Nofziger Trucking llc 
CDL Class A Driver 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291838710&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6589895833&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43567%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false. 

 

Walmart 
Deli / Bakery Team Associate 

https://storejobs.wal-mart.com/HiringCenter/location-search 

Stocking Team Associate 

https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=72546033912947398 

Janitorial Associate 

https://walmart.dejobs.org/wauseon-oh/janitorial-

associate/025B2177AE22484E83AA21E6770D7238/job/?vs=1399&utm_source=Wanted-OH.xml-

DE&utm_medium=NLX&utm_campaign=Wanted-OH.xml 

Fashion Team Associate 

https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=136178413944611526 

 

AutoZone Inc 
Part Time Sales – Entry Level Position 

https://careers.autozone.com/jobs/USA1743S139P?lang=en-us 

Senior Retail Sales Associate 

https://careers.autozone.com/jobs/USA1743S164?lang=en-us 

 

Gamestop Corp.  
Retail Keyholder  

https://www.gamestop.com/careers 

Full Time Assistant Store Manager 

https://www.gamestop.com/careers 

 

Huntington National Bank  
Customer Experience Banker 

https://www.efinancialcareers-canada.com/jobs-United_States-Wauseon-Customer_Experience_Banker_Part-time_30-35hr_-

_Archbold_OH.id22983839 

 

ARCHBOLD 
Sauder Manufacturing  
Custom Woodworker and Builder II- Chancel 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291805580&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6589800679&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
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ConAgra  
Sanitation Supply  

https://conagrabrands.dejobs.org/archbold-oh/sanitation-

supply/07D5022B1CBD490394040B5E2F4430CF/job/?vs=1399&utm_source=Wanted-OH.xml-

DE&utm_medium=NLX&utm_campaign=Wanted-OH.xml 

2nd Shift – Maintenance Technician 

https://careers.conagrabrands.com/us/en/job/CXGCONUSREQ033861EXTERNALENUS/2nd-Shift-Maintenance-

Technician?utm_source=directemployers&utm_medium=phenom-feeds 

 

Fastenal Company  
Fulfillment Specialist  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705107&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185233&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Supply Chain Associate 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705120&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185224&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Route Sales Associate 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705100&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185142&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

Miller Brothers Construction  
Risk Manager 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290881314&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6562932947&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

DELTA 
EDW C Levy Company 
Plant Operator, FMS 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291648341&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6585566468&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Power Washer, FMS 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290245070&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6548378122&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Heavy Equipment Operator 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290158728&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6546839952&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity  
Farm Worker / Trabajador Agricola 

https://jobs.mitalent.org/job-seeker/job-details/JobCode/303420361 

 

Dollar General  
Sales Associate 

https://dollargeneral.jibeapply.com/jobs/303237 
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https://conagrabrands.dejobs.org/archbold-oh/sanitation-supply/07D5022B1CBD490394040B5E2F4430CF/job/?vs=1399&utm_source=Wanted-OH.xml-DE&utm_medium=NLX&utm_campaign=Wanted-OH.xml
https://careers.conagrabrands.com/us/en/job/CXGCONUSREQ033861EXTERNALENUS/2nd-Shift-Maintenance-Technician?utm_source=directemployers&utm_medium=phenom-feeds
https://careers.conagrabrands.com/us/en/job/CXGCONUSREQ033861EXTERNALENUS/2nd-Shift-Maintenance-Technician?utm_source=directemployers&utm_medium=phenom-feeds
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705107&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185233&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705107&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185233&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705120&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185224&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705120&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185224&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705100&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185142&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291705100&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6587185142&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290881314&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6562932947&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290881314&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6562932947&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26q%3d43502%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291648341&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6585566468&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=291648341&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6585566468&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290245070&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6548378122&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290245070&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6548378122&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290158728&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6546839952&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=290158728&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6546839952&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26zip%3d43515%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobs.mitalent.org/job-seeker/job-details/JobCode/303420361
https://dollargeneral.jibeapply.com/jobs/303237
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Fulton County Senior Center ~ 695 Shoop Avenue, Wauseon M-F 8:00 am – 4:00 pm except for holidays. 

 

Crossroads Evangelical Church ~ 845 E. Leggett St., Wauseon M-TH 8:30 am – 5:00 pm  

 

North Clinton Church ~ 831 Linfoot St., Wauseon M-F 8:00 am – 4:00 pm  

 

St. Johns Christian Church ~ 700 S. Defiance St., Archbold M-F 8:00 am – 8:00 pm  

 

Wauseon Public Library ~ 117 E. Elm St., Wauseon M-W-F 10:00 am – 6:00 pm, Tues. & Thur. 10:00 am – 8:00 pm, Sat 

10:00 am – 2:00 pm  

 

Village of Delta Memorial Hall ~ 401 Main St., Delta M-F 8:00 am – 10:00 pm or 24-7 as needed.  

 

Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 410 Taylor St., Delta M-F 9:00 am – 5:00 pm  

 

Swanton Public Library ~ 305 Chestnut St., Swanton M & Tues 10:00 am - 7:00 pm, W & Th 10:00 am – 8:00 pm, Fri 10:00 

am – 5:30 pm Sat. 10:00 am 2:00 pm  

 

Evergreen Community Library ~ 253 Maple St., Metamora M & W 10:00 am – 8:00 pm, Tues & Th 10:00 am – 6:00 pm, Fri 

10:00 am – 5:00 pm, & Sat 10:00 am – 2:00 pm  

 

Normal Memorial Library ~ 301 Eagle Street, Fayette M & W 10:00 am – 5:00 pm, Tues 10:00 am – 7:30 pm, Th 1:00 pm – 

7:30 pm, F 1:00 – 5:00 pm, & Sat 10:00 am – 1:00 pm  

 

Archbold Community Library ~ 205 Stryker Street, Archbold M-Tues-Thur. 9:30 am - 8:00 pm, W & F 9:30 am – 5:30 pm, 

Sat 9:30 am – 1:30 pm 

 

 

 

http://www.ohiomeansjobs.com/

